BLOOMBERG RANKINGS

Joan Mitchell's abstract expressionist paintings have brought in $240 million since 1985

All-time sales
Artist ($M) Lots sold  [Nationality Year born - died

© 00 N o o1 & WO DN —

-~ A A A A A A A A o
©W 00 N o o1 A W N —~ O

20

Joan Mitchell

Mary Cassatt

Yayoi Kusama
Agnes Martin
Georgia O'Keeffe
Tamara de Lempicka

Natalia Sergeevna Goncharova

Marie Laurencin
Louise Bourgeois
Cindy Sherman

Irma Stern

Berthe Morisot
Barbara Hepworth
Eileen Gray

Maria Helena Vieira da Silva
Marlene Dumas

Niki de Saint Phalle
Gabriele Miinter
Zhou Sicong

Helen Frankenthaler

SOURCE: Artnet

$239.8

136.5
127.7
115.0
114.9
11141
110.8
e
97.4
89.9
82.9
82.7
61.7
60.6
58.5
57.5
52.9
52.0
48.6
46.3

646 American
1,098 American
2,290 Japanese
254 American/Canadian
139 American
426 Polish
835 Russian
3,447 French
479 American/French
1,232 American
464 South African
353 French
669 British
121 Irish
882 French
410 South African
2,049 French
525 German
705 Chinese
1,181 American

1925 -

1843 -
1929 -
1912 -
1887 -
1898 -
- 1962
1885 -
-2010
1954 -
1894 -
- 1895
1903 -
1879 -
1908 -
19563 -
1930 -
1877 -
1939 -
1928 -

1881

1911

1841

1992
1926

2004
1986
1980

1956

1966

1975
1976
1992

2002
1962
1996
2011

AS OF: June 3, 2013

METHODOLOGY: Bloomberg ranked women artists based on sales of works from 1985 through May 31, 2013. Sales
included buyers' premiums. Dual nationality artists, or those born in one country who spent most of their working life in
another, are noted.

© Bloomberg 2013



