BLOOMBERG RANKINGS

TOP SELLING ARTISTS OF ALL TIME: WOMEN

Joan Mitchell's abstract expressionist paintings have brought in \$240 million since 1985

		All-time sales		N. C. Pr	V 1 " 1
Rank	Artist	(\$M)	Lots sold	Nationality	Year born - died
1	Joan Mitchell	\$239.8	646	American	1925 - 1992
2	Mary Cassatt	136.5	1,098	American	1843 - 1926
3	Yayoi Kusama	127.7	2,290	Japanese	1929 -
4	Agnes Martin	115.0	254	American/Canadian	1912 - 2004
5	Georgia O'Keeffe	114.9	139	American	1887 - 1986
6	Tamara de Lempicka	111.1	426	Polish	1898 - 1980
7	Natalia Sergeevna Goncharova	110.8	835	Russian	1881 - 1962
8	Marie Laurencin	99.9	3,447	French	1885 - 1956
9	Louise Bourgeois	97.4	479	American/French	1911 - 2010
10	Cindy Sherman	89.9	1,232	American	1954 -
11	Irma Stern	82.9	464	South African	1894 - 1966
12	Berthe Morisot	82.7	353	French	1841 - 1895
13	Barbara Hepworth	61.7	669	British	1903 - 1975
14	Eileen Gray	60.6	121	Irish	1879 - 1976
15	Maria Helena Vieira da Silva	58.5	882	French	1908 - 1992
16	Marlene Dumas	57.5	410	South African	1953 -
17	Niki de Saint Phalle	52.9	2,049	French	1930 - 2002
18	Gabriele Münter	52.0	525	German	1877 - 1962
19	Zhou Sicong	48.6	705	Chinese	1939 - 1996
20	Helen Frankenthaler	46.3	1,181	American	1928 - 2011

SOURCE: Artnet AS OF: June 3, 2013

METHODOLOGY: Bloomberg ranked women artists based on sales of works from 1985 through May 31, 2013. Sales included buyers' premiums. Dual nationality artists, or those born in one country who spent most of their working life in another, are noted.